AA-1460023 00000 Tokio Millennium Re AG CHE (11) (11) 11 0 0 0 0
AA-3190870 00000 Validus Reins Ltd BMU (63) (63) 63 0 0 0 0
1299999 - Total Other Non-U.S. Insurers 0 0 0 XXX (550) 0 0 (550) 550 0 0 0 0 0
1399999 - Total Affiliates and Others 0 0 0 XXX (550) 0 0 (550) 550 0 0 0 0 0

  9999999 Totals 0 0 0 XXX (550) 0 0 (550) 550 0 0 0 0 0
1. Amounts in dispute totaling $ are included in Column 5.
2. Amounts in dispute totaling $ are excluded from Column 14.

2
4

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2014 OF THE GRANGE MUTUAL CASUALTY COMPANY

(a)

Issuing or
Confirming

Bank
Reference
Number

Letters of
Credit
Code

American Bankers
Association (ABA)
Routing Number Issuing or Confirming Bank Name

Letters of Credit
Amount

2
4

.1

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2014 OF THE GRANGE MUTUAL CASUALTY COMPANY

Schedule F - Part 6 - Section 1

NONE

Schedule F - Part 6 - Section 2

NONE

Schedule F - Part 7

NONE

Schedule F - Part 8

NONE

25, 26, 27, 28

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2014 OF THE GRANGE MUTUAL CASUALTY COMPANY

SCHEDULE F - PART 9
Restatement of Balance Sheet to Identify Net Credit for Reinsurance

1
As Reported

(Net of Ceded)

2
Restatement
Adjustments

3
Restated

(Gross of Ceded)

ASSETS (Page 2, Col. 3)

1. Cash and invested assets (Line 12) 1,869,394,009 1,869,394,009

2. Premiums and considerations (Line 15) 200,248,603 200,248,603

3. Reinsurance recoverable on loss and loss adjustment expense payments (Line 16.1) 344,700 344,700

4 Funds held by or deposited with reinsured companies (Line 16.2) 0 0

5. Other assets 50,593,460 50,593,460

6. Net amount recoverable from reinsurers 182,259,495 182,259,495

7. Protected cell assets (Line 27) 0 0

8. Totals (Line 28) 2,120,580,772 182,259,495 2,302,840,267

LIABILITIES (Page 3)

9. Losses and loss adjustment expenses (Lines 1 through 3) 496,695,661 106,961,514 603,657,175

10. Taxes, expenses, and other obligations (Lines 4 through 8) 59,228,542 59,228,542

11. Unearned premiums (Line 9) 405,451,936 78,906,744 484,358,680

12. Advance premiums (Line 10) 2,881,521 2,881,521

13. Dividends declared and unpaid (Line 11.1 and 11.2) 1,125,741 1,125,741

14. Ceded reinsurance premiums payable (net of ceding commissions) (Line 12) 3,608,763 (3,608,763) 0

15. Funds held by company under reinsurance treaties (Line 13) 0 0

16. Amounts withheld or retained by company for account of others (Line 14) 106,123 106,123

17. Provision for reinsurance (Line 16) 0 0

18. Other liabilities 104,184,465 104,184,465

19. Total liabilities excluding protected cell business (Line 26) 1,073,282,751 182,259,495 1,255,542,246

20. Protected cell liabilities (Line 27) 0 0

21. Surplus as regards policyholders (Line 37) 1,047,298,021 X X X 1,047,298,021

22. Totals (Line 38) 2,120,580,772 182,259,495 2,302,840,267

NOTE: Is the restatement of this exhibit the result of grossing up balances ceded to affiliates under 100 percent reinsurance or pooling arrangements? Yes [ X ]  No [  ]

If yes, give full explanation:
The Company participates in a 100% pooling agreement with its subsidiaries, Trustgard Insurance Company, Grange Indemnity Insurance Company, Grange Insurance
Company of Michigan, Grange Property & Casualty Insurance Company, and with its affiliates, Integrity Mutual Insurance company and Integrity Property &
Casualty Insurance Company.

29

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2014 OF THE GRANGE MUTUAL CASUALTY COMPANY

SCHEDULE H - ACCIDENT AND HEALTH EXHIBIT
Other Individual Contracts

Total
Group Accident and

Health
Credit A & H

(Group and Individual) Collectively Renewable Non-Cancelable Guaranteed Renewable
Non-Renewable for

Stated Reasons Only Other Accident Only All Other

1
Amount

2
%

3
Amount

4
%

5
Amount

6
%

7
Amount

8
%

9
Amount

10
%

11
Amount

12
%

13
Amount

14
%

15
Amount

16
%

17
Amount

18
%

PART 1 - ANALYSIS OF UNDERWRITING OPERATIONS

1. Premiums written 61,204 XXX 61,204 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX

2. Premiums earned 61,204 XXX 61,204 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX

3. Incurred claims 151,200 247.0 151,200 247.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0

4. Cost containment expenses 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

5. Incurred claims and cost
containment expenses (Lines 3
and 4) 151,200 247.0 151,200 247.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0

6. Increase in contract reserves 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0

7. Commissions (a) 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

8. Other general insurance expenses 16,296 26.6 16,296 26.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

9. Taxes, licenses and fees 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

10. Total other expenses incurred 16,296 26.6 16,296 26.6 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0

11. Aggregate write-ins for deductions 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0

12. Gain from underwriting before
dividends or refunds (106,292) (173.7) (106,292) (173.7) 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0

13. Dividends or refunds 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

14. Gain from underwriting after
dividends or refunds (106,292) (173.7) (106,292) (173.7) 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0

DETAILS OF WRITE-INS

1101.

1102.

1103.

1198. Summary of remaining write-ins for
Line 11 from overflow page 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0

1199. Total (Lines 1101 through 1103 plus